
NARFE  ALZHEIMER'S  CONTRIBUTIONS 
from Virginia Federation of NARFE (VFN) 

for 2020 

       
Area Area Vice President 1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

1 Jeanne Garrison $1,222.98 $0.00 $0.00 $2,993.66 $4,216.64 

2 Julia Hobbs $685.00 $306.00 $170.00 $470.00 $1,631.00 

3 Winn Hasty $185.00 $0.00 $0.00 $666.00 $851.00 

4 Raymond Orland $193.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $218.00 

6 Mark Fisher $241.00 $100.00 $97.00 $190.00 $628.00 

7 Luther Santiful $308.45 $70.00 $30.00 $3,795.00 $4,203.45 

8 Mary Heck $454.70 $52.00 $317.00 $3,833.00 $4,656.70 

9 Pat Jack $2,527.00 $3,333.00 $4,856.86 $6,439.50 $17,156.36 

10 Ted Pasek $1,690.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2,392.00 $4,082.14 

VFN   $10.00 $100.00 $35.00 $0.00 $145.00 

Totals $7,517.27 $3,961.00 $5,505.86 $20,804.16 $37,788.29 

       

       

       

       
Area 

1 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0682 Peninsula - Newport News $536.05 $0.00 $0.00 $274.82 $810.87 

0685 Williamsburg $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

1757 Middle Peninsula - Gloucerter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1823 Northern Neck - Warsaw $86.93 $0.00 $0.00 $2,718.84 $2,805.77 

Sub-Total $1,222.98 $0.00 $0.00 $2,993.66 $4,216.64 

       

       
Area 

2 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0005 Metro - Virginia Beach $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0066 Tidewater - Norfolk $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.00 $335.00 

0974 Virginia Beach $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 

1175 Eastern Shore $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1827 Seaside - Virginia Beach $470.00 $306.00 $170.00 $300.00 $1,246.00 

Sub-Total $685.00 $306.00 $170.00 $470.00 $1,631.00 

       

       
Area 

3 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0028 Petersburg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0060 Richmond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1727 Tuckahoe - Richmond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.00 $14.00 

2065 Louisa $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

2080 Piedmont $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 

2265 Midlothian $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $652.00 $135.00 

Sub-Total $185.00 $0.00 $0.00 $666.00 $199.00 

       



       
Area 

4 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

1293 Churchland - Portsmouth $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1697 Brentwood $193.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193.00 

1743 Suffolk $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 

Sub-Total $193.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $218.00 

       

       
Area 

6 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0111 Roanoke Valley $211.00 $100.00 $97.00 $190.00 $598.00 

1134 New River Valley - 
Blacksburg $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 

1837 Wilderness Trail - Wytheville $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Sub-Total $241.00 $100.00 $97.00 $190.00 $628.00 

       

       
Area 

7 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0135 Charlottesville $126.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $226.00 

0164 Harrisonburg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0180 Winchester $182.45 $70.00 $30.00 $250.00 $532.45 

1793 Page Valley - Luray $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,845.00 $1,845.00 

2358 Shenandoah Valley $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 

Sub-Total $308.45 $70.00 $30.00 $3,795.00 $4,203.45 

       

       
Area 

8 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0090 Fredericksburg $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $160.00 

0595 Colonial Beach $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 

1549 Fauquier $0.00 $0.00 $47.00 $0.00 $47.00 

2112 Caroline County $212.70 $0.00 $0.00 $208.00 $420.70 

2343 Falls Run - Fredericksburg $132.00 $52.00 $270.00 $2,525.00 $2,979.00 

Sub-Total $454.70 $52.00 $317.00 $3,833.00 $4,656.70 

       

       
Area 

9 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0232 Alexandria $100.00 $0.00 $235.00 $0.00 $335.00 

0356 Manassas $1,054.00 $98.00 $250.00 $100.00 $1,502.00 

0893 Springfield $329.00 $980.00 $1,000.00 $1,035.00 $3,344.00 

1159 Annandale $744.00 $2,255.00 $1,075.00 $1,970.00 $6,044.00 

1270 Woodbridge $300.00 $0.00 $2,296.86 $3,334.50 $5,931.36 

Sub-Total $2,527.00 $3,333.00 $4,856.86 $6,439.50 $17,156.36 

       
  



 

        
Area 
10 

  1st 
Quarter 

2nd 
Quarter 

3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

Year 

0007 Arlington $46.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $96.00 

0489 McLean - Great Falls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 

0737 Fairfax $373.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,557.00 $1,930.00 

1116 Vienna - Oakton $147.00 $0.00 $0.00 $685.00 $832.00 

1241 Dulles $44.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.14 

1665 Metro Northern Virginia $1,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 

Sub-Total $1,690.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2,392.00 $4,082.14 

       
 

  



NARFE  ALZHEIMER'S  Per Capita CONTRIBUTIONS 
from Virginia Federation of NARFE (VFN) 

for 2020 

       
Area Area Vice President 1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

1 Jeanne Garrison $1.90 $0.00 $0.00 $5.16 $6.91 

2 Julia Hobbs $2.40 $1.10 $0.64 $1.82 $6.00 

3 Winn Hasty $0.31 $0.00 $0.00 $1.22 $0.35 

4 Raymond Orland $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.10 $0.83 

6 Mark Fisher $0.75 $0.37 $0.41 $1.00 $2.46 

7 Luther Santiful $0.48 $0.11 $0.05 $6.35 $6.80 

8 Mary Heck $0.87 $0.10 $0.66 $8.20 $9.40 

9 Pat Jack $1.39 $1.91 $3.23 $4.70 $10.66 

10 Ted Pasek $1.01 $0.00 $0.00 $1.43 $2.46 

VFN   $0.00 $0.02 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.02 

Totals $1.11 $0.61 #DIV/0! $3.51 $6.46 

       

       

       

       
Area 

1 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0682 Peninsula - Newport News $1.71 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $2.77 

0685 Williamsburg $3.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.78 

1757 Middle Peninsula - Gloucester $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1823 Northern Neck - Warsaw $0.75 $0.00 $0.00 $24.64 $24.68 

Sub-Total $1.90 $0.00 $0.00 $5.16 $6.91 

       

       
Area 

2 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0005 Metro - Virginia Beach $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0066 Tidewater - Norfolk $2.20 $0.00 $0.00 $2.64 $4.80 

0974 Virginia Beach $0.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63 

1175 Eastern Shore $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1827 Seaside - Virginia Beach $8.87 $5.88 $3.40 $6.21 $24.51 

Sub-Total $2.40 $1.10 $0.64 $1.82 $6.00 

       

       
Area 

3 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0028 Petersburg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0060 Richmond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1727 Tuckahoe - Richmond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.27 $0.25 

2065 Louisa $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

2080 Piedmont $1.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63 

2265 Midlothian $0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $2.74 $0.55 

Sub-Total $0.31 $0.00 $0.00 $1.22 $0.35 

       



       
Area 

4 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

1293 Churchland - Portsmouth $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1697 Brentwood $1.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.93 

1743 Suffolk $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.30 $0.29 

Sub-Total $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.10 $0.83 

       

       
Area 

6 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0111 Roanoke Valley $1.04 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $3.04 

1134 New River Valley - Blacksburg $0.41 $0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

1837 Wilderness Trail - Wytheville $0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

Sub-Total $0.75 $0.37 $0.41 $1.00 $2.46 

       

       
Area 

7 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0135 Charlottesville $0.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.75 $1.67 

0164 Harrisonburg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0180 Winchester $0.55 $0.22 $0.10 $0.83 $1.69 

1793 Page Valley - Luray $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.71 $52.34 

2358 Shenandoah County $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.38 $38.95 

Sub-Total $0.48 $0.11 $0.05 $6.35 $6.80 

       

       
Area 

8 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0090 Fredericksburg $0.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.24 $0.72 

0595 Colonial Beach $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.55 $12.12 

1549 Fauquier $0.00 $0.00 $0.43 $0.00 $0.42 

2112 Caroline County $9.25 $0.00 $0.00 $10.95 $20.11 

2343 Falls Run - Fredericksburg $2.40 $0.96 $5.16 $47.34 $55.51 

Sub-Total $0.87 $0.10 $0.66 $8.20 $9.40 

       

       
Area 

9 
  1st 

Quarter 
2nd 

Quarter 
3rd 

Quarter 
4th 

Quarter 
Year 

0232 Alexandria $0.21 $0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

0356 Manassas $6.20 $0.59 $1.53 $0.63 $9.13 

0893 Springfield $0.56 $1.72 $1.66 $1.66 $5.61 

1159 Annandale $2.46 $7.78 $3.38 $5.92 $19.43 

1270 Woodbridge $1.12 $0.00 $8.86 $13.09 $22.75 

Sub-Total $1.39 $1.91 $3.23 $4.70 $10.66 

       
 

 

        
Area 
10 

  1st 
Quarter 

2nd 
Quarter 

3rd 
Quarter 

4th 
Quarter 

Year 



0007 Arlington $0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.12 $0.24 

0489 McLean - Great Falls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.73 $0.71 

0737 Fairfax $0.96 $0.00 $0.00 $4.48 $5.25 

1116 Vienna - Oakton $0.64 $0.00 $0.00 $3.37 $3.84 

1241 Dulles $0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11 

1665 Metro Northern Virginia $10.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.93 

Sub-Total $1.01 $0.00 $0.00 $1.43 $2.46 

       
 


